packages made available to these executive positions from the other cities in San 

Diego County and other agencies used for city labor negotiations.  

2. Section 3(A)(1)(a) of the Agreement (“Base Salary”) shall be amended to read as 

follows:  

The annual Base Salary for the positon of City Manager shall be three hundred 

eight thousand dollars ($308,000) effective December 4, 2024,  and thereafter 

three hundred twenty six thousand four hundred eighty dollars ($326,480) effective 

December 1, 2025. 

3. Section 3(B)(2)(a) of the Agreement (“Basic Benefits”) shall be amended to read 

as follows: 

A vacation leave bank of one hundred and twenty (120) hours.  Thereafter, the City 

Manager shall accrue vacation leave hours commencing at the same rate as City